Freezer Floor Cleaner

Ingredient
Water

Ethylene glycol

Isopropyl alcohol

Benzenesulfonic acid, C10-16-alkyl derivatives
2-Butoxyethanol

Sodium hydroxide

CAS #
7732-18-5
107-21-1
67-63-0
68584-22-5
111-76-2

1310-73-2

Function

Solvent
Solvent
Solvent
Surfactant
Solvent

Builder-Alkaline

Designated List (if applicable)

Natl Toxicology Program; CA NLs; CA Non-Cancer Hazards

CA Non-Cancer Hazards

CA Non-Cancer Hazards

CA Non-Cancer Hazards



https://ntp.niehs.nih.gov/whatwestudy/assessments/noncancer/completed/index.html
https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/drinking_water/certlic/drinkingwater/documents/notificationlevels/notification_levels_response_levels_overview.pdf
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary

