

# Freezer Floor Cleaner

<b><u>Ingredient</u></b>	<b><u>CAS #</u></b>	<b><u>Function</u></b>	<b><u>Designated List (if applicable)</u></b>
Water	7732-18-5	Solvent	
Ethylene glycol	107-21-1	Solvent	<a href="#">Natl Toxicology Program</a> ; <a href="#">CA NLS</a> ; <a href="#">CA Non-Cancer Hazards</a>
Isopropyl alcohol	67-63-0	Solvent	<a href="#">CA Non-Cancer Hazards</a>
Benzenesulfonic acid, C10-16-alkyl derivatives	68584-22-5	Surfactant	
2-Butoxyethanol	111-76-2	Solvent	<a href="#">CA Non-Cancer Hazards</a>
Sodium hydroxide	1310-73-2	Builder-Alkaline	<a href="#">CA Non-Cancer Hazards</a>